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Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors
In Person Meeting
7995 Bruns Road, Byron, CA 94514

November 18, 2025
10:00 AM

The Board may act on any of the items listed on this agenda regardless of whether an item is
described as an action item, a report, or an informational or discussion item. As provided
under Government Code section 54954.3, subdivision (a), during a Regular Meeting members of
the public may address the Board concerning any item on the agenda or on any matter within the
Jjurisdiction of the Byron-Bethany Irrigation District by filling out a speaker request form, available
at the Auditorium or conference room entrance, and submitting the speaker form to the District
Secretary/General Manager. Comments will be taken during the “Public Comment” section of the
agenda.

This facility complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If any special accommodations are
needed for you to participate, please contact the District Secretary/General Manager not less than
24 hours prior to the start of the Board meeting.

Agendas, agenda-packet materials, and other supporting documents are available for inspection at
the District headquarters. A fee will be charged for copies.

Food will be available for staff and Board members during the half-hour before the Board meeting.
If Board members are present, they will not discuss District business.

L CALL MEETING TO ORDER
1I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
1. ROLL CALL

V.  ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA AND CONSIDERATION OF ADDITIONS OR
CORRECTIONS TO THE AGENDA OF ITEMS, AS AUTHORIZED BY
GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54950 et seq.

V. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please observe a two-minute time limit)

This section of the agenda is provided so that the public may express comments on any item
on the agenda or on matters within the District’s jurisdiction not listed on the agenda. Unless
extended by the Board President, public comment is limited to no more than two (2) minutes
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VIIL

per person and twenty (20) minutes total for all speakers. Board members may refer a matter
to staff, or direct staff to place a matter of business on a future agenda.

CONSENT CALENDAR

The following items are routine and non-controversial and can be acted on in one consolidated
motion as recommended, or at the request of any Director all or some of the items may be
removed from the Consent Calendar and separately considered.

1. Approve Meeting Minute Summary of October 21, 2025.
2. Accept Treasurer’s Reports and Reconciliations for the Month of October 2025.

3. Approve Check Register for the Month of October 2025.

DISCUSSION/ACTION CALENDAR

4. Investment update by Mark Edelman, King Capital Advisors, on the status of District
invested funds.

CLOSED SESSION
None.
COMMUNICATION / REPORTS / COMMENTS

Directors
Consultants
General Counsel
General Manager

ADJOURNMENT
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MINUTE SUMMARY
Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors
In Person Meeting
Tuesday, October 21, 2025
10:00 AM
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER -ROLL CALL 10:02 a.m.

Adoption of the agenda and to consider additions or corrections to the agenda of items, as authorized by
government code section 54950 et seq.

(M/S/C Petrovich/T.Maggiore) T.Maggiore, Pereira, Petrovich, Sandhu and Tuso; Absent: Alvarez, M.Maggiore)

PUBLIC COMMENT (Please observe a three-minute time limit)

This section of the agenda is provided so that the public may express comments on any item within the District’s
jurisdiction not listed on the agenda. Board members may refer a matter to staff, or follow Board procedures to direct
staff to place a matter of business on a future agenda. The public may express comments on agenda items at the time
of Board consideration.

CONSENT CALENDAR

1. Approve Meeting Minute Summary of September 16, 2025.
2. Accept Treasurer’s Reports and Reconciliations for the Month of September 2025.

3. Approve Check Register for the Month of September 2025

General Manager Ed Pattison summarized to the Board of Directors that revenues are at 93% and expenses are at
54% for the budgeted financial year. Additionally, there are three outstanding loans, maturing in 2027, 2030 and 2033.
The District made a payment of $726,00 on two out of three loans.

Adoption of the Consent Calendar
(M/S/C T.Maggiore/Pereira) T.Maggiore, Pereira, Petrovich, Sandhu and Tuso; Absent: Alvarez, M.Maggiore)



Minute Summary October 21, 2025

DISCUSSION/ACTION CALENDAR
None.

The Board entered Closed Session at 11:53 P.M. to discuss:

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - EXISTING LITIGATION (NON-SETTLEMENT; Gov.
Code, § 54956.9, subd. (d)(1)): State Water Resources Control Board Administrative Hearings Office's
Public Hearing on Pending Petitions for Change of Water Right Permits 16478, 16479, 16481, and 16482
filed by Department of Water Resources.

The Board returned to Open Session at 12:08 P.M.

REPORTS/ DIRECTOR COMMENTS

Reports on State and Federal Legislative Affairs
Dennis Caroza, Foley & Larder, LLP

Richard Pombo, Gavel Resources, LLC

Dennis Albiani, California Advocates

The District’s federal legislative advocate, Mr. Dennis Cardoza and Ms. Katie Schoettler, Foley & Lardner, LLP
provided the Board of Directors a legislative update on the federal government shut down, affecting federal advocacy
and agency operations. Mr. Cardoza expressed to the Board how Congressman Harder is supportive and currently
working on securing funding for the Wicklund Cut Pump Station Improvement Project. Mr. Richard Pombo, Gavel
Resources, reported to the Board on his work efforts in securing funding. Mr. Adam Quinonez, California Advocates,
reported on the Delta Conveyance Project (DCP), which is facing strong opposition from delta counties and not moving
forward as anticipated. Governor Newsom has prioritized the DCP as a priority, along with a $200 million community
benefits fund program to mitigate local impacts associated with the DCP. Mr. Quinonez highlighted a few
appropriation bills such as the SB 72, which targets water supply and water storage, and SB 601, which is a sweeping
water quality bill.

Eric Neill, Hazen & Sawyer, reported to the Board of Directors on-going efforts on the Wicklund Cut Pump Station
Improvement Project, advising the Board of the upcoming workshop at BBID headquarters to finalize project definition
that will be used for the basis of design and subsequent permitting outreach. General Manager Ed Pattison gave the
Board a brief overview of environmental permitting challenges and consideration of alternative project designs to
reduce project costs. GM Pattison highlighted efforts to transfer conserved water out of District to develop funding for
capital improvements, but ongoing discussion with the Department of Water Resources (DWR) and the Bureau of
Reclamation have stalled due to staffing issues and the federal government shutdown. Staff is working to schedule a
meeting in December 2025. Nick Janes, ]'Comm, provided his perspective summary of the DWR meeting. To conclude
reports, David Vaz, Operations & Maintenance Supervisor, reported to the Board on non-irrigation season projects,
such as pipeline repairs and SCADA upgrades. Mr. Vaz suggested the end of irrigation season may extend into
November due to high demand. Growers are currently being consulted to determine water and scheduling needs.



ADJOURNMENT 12:10 p.n.

Submitted on October 29, 2025

Ms. Ilona Ruiz, Board Secretary

ATTENDANCE
Directors Present:
Charles Tuso
Amanjit Sandhu
Pete Petrovich
Tom Pereira

Tim Maggiore

ABSENT:
Mark Maggiore
Jack Alvarez

Division V
Division IV
Division |
Division VI
Division III

Division II
Division VII

Minute Summary

October 21, 2025

Approved on November 18, 2025

Mr. Charles Tuso, President

Staff/Consultants/Present:

Ed Pattison, General Manager

Nader Shareghi, Assistant General Manager
Ilona Ruiz, Board Secretary

Alyson Ackerman, Downey Brand

Michael Vergara, Downey Brand

Brad Mizuno, Water Specialist

Julia Gavrilenko, Accountant

David Vaz, Operations/Maintenance Supervisor
Eric Neill, Hazen & Sawyer

Nick Janes, J'Comm

Dennis Cardoza, Foley & Lardner

Adam Quinonez, California Advocates
Richard Pombo, Gavel Resources, LLC
Katie Schoettler, Foley & Lardner



BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Treasurer's Monthly Report of Investments as of Oct 2025
Unaudited For Management Purposes Only

Transfer Transfer Payroll Investment | Investment| Investment | Investment
Account Account Account Acct Acct Acct Acct Petty Cash
Investment (1010C) (1010D) (1011A) (1026) (1003) (1002) (1017) (1080)
Comerica
OVCB ovVCB OVCB King Capital JPMorgan
Institution Muni Liquidity Plus Payroll Advisors**** LAIF CAMP Chase On-Hand Total
Interest Rate 0.00% 3.48% 0.00% 4.32% 4.34% 4.26% 3.12%
Maturity 05/26/26 04/30/29
Portfolio 1.41% 0.91% 0.00% 55.15% 3.85% 38.14% 0.54% 100.00%
Beginning Balance $600,001 $1,001,495 50 $23,328,726 $1,621,137 $16,159,069 $228,128 $180 | $42,938,736
Activity ($1,670,296) ($1,041,726) ($175,928) 50 50 $0 50 $0 | ($2.887,950)
Deposits $1,670,296 $427,658 $175,928 $120,854 $17,709 $58,469 $397 $0| $2.471,312
0 BA $600,00 ; $0 $ 0 638,846 B B 8 6 80 098
Account
RESERVES Code Total
The above investments include the following Reserves:
Insurance/SIR Reserve GL 3103 $360,000
Rolling Stock Replacement Reserve GL 3105 $200,000
Construction Equipment Replacement Reserve GL 3106 $300,000
Groundwater Management Program GL 3107 $200,000
OME & GA Reserve GL 3110 $4,000,000
Mountain House Infrastructure Replacement GL 3123 $2,000,000
CVP Service Area Capital Improvement GL 3122 $50,000
PERS Contribution Contingency GL 3117 $500,000
Capital Improvement Plan - Ten year CIP Plan GL 3102 $10,000,000
Legal Reserve GL 3100 $2,000,000
2017 Series Debt Payment Reserve GL 3124 $1,600,000
2018 Revenue Bonds Debt Payment Reserve GL 3125 $3,000,000
2021 Revenue Bonds Debt Payment Reserve GL 3126 $3,000,000
TOTAL RESERVES $27,210,000
TOTAL CASH $42,522,098
(Less) Designated Reserves ($27,210,000)
% No investments were made pursuant to Subdivision (1) of Section 53601, 53601.1, and Subdivision (I) Section 53635 of the Government Code.
** Al investments were made in accordance with the Treasurer's annual statement of investment policy and Beard instruction.
***  The amounts and maturities of the investments will enable the District to fund its cash flow requirements during the next six months (Gov't Code Sec. 53646 (b) (3)).

Z:\Accounting\Byron Bethany IRRIGATION Districti2025\2025 Treasurer's Report



Revenues

CVP AG - BBID Overhead

CVP Mé&I - BBID Overhead
Construction Water

Out of District Water Sale
Mountain House Water

Tracy Hills Water Sales

BOR AG

BOR M/

CVPIA Restoration (M&I)
CVPIA Restoration (Ag)
SLDMWA O&M

Byron Ag Service Area

Byron M&I Service Area

Bethany Ag Service Area

Bethany M&I Service Area (MEP)
USBR Trinity PUD Assessment
West Side Ag Service Area WSSA
Grounwater Pumping SBSurcharge
Encroachment Permit Fee

Gas Tax Refund

WIIN Act Debt Recovery
Administration Costs - Fees
Easement Detachment Fees
Interest on Bank Accounts
Stand-by Revenue

WSSA Stand-by Revenue

CVPSA Ag O&M Charge

CVPSA M & 1 O&M Charge
CVPSA M/1 with AG Alloc Charge
Alameda Property Tax Revenue
Contra Costa Property Tax Rev
San Joaquin 46701 Zn2 Prop Tax
San Joaquin 47101 Zn3 Prop Tax
Reimburse SLDMWA Assess
PG&E Power(CVPSA)Reimbursed
O&M Labor Recovery

Equipment Use Recovery

O & M Materials Recovery
Drainage Fees WSSA

Engineering Recovery

Admin Labor Recovery
Reimburse Director's Benefit
Legal Cost Recovery

11/10/2025 at 1:42 PM

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Income Statement
Compared with Budget
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2025

Current Month  Year to Date  Year to Date
Actual Actual Budget

$ 19,113.83 8  269,258.79§  200,000.00

9,302.02 153,561.14 110,000.00
27,630.00 133,025.00 30,000.00
0.00  2,859,537.91 0.00
136,852.44 969,666.90 1,200,000.00
0.00 469,614.60 316,414.35

6,068.41 85,486.68 60,000.00
2,061.71 34,988.47 17,000.00
1,956.49 33,180.80 32,000.00
3,106.48 43,761.41 28,000.00
8,479.65 122,240.37 77,000.00
43,509.70 560,837.55 550,000.00
0.00 12,123.00 3,500.00
30,312.10 372,068.45 340,000.00
2,231.73 21,507.79 27,000.00
0.00 0.00 15.00
94,716.75 797,345.30 910,000.00
2,361.65 35,434.00 42,000.00
0.00 13,500.00 0.00

0.00 3,255.50 2,934.63
23,054.68 345,917.58 500,000.00
0.00 175.00 500.00

0.00 8,114.00 0.00
198,886.67 1,641,858.08 1,500,000.00
(120.00) 86,997.60 83,395.60
0.00 139,743.25 139,243.00

0.00 16,386.42 13,964.57

0.00 135,167.95 135,167.95

0.00 64,259.37 64,298.97

0.00 110,917.65 240,000.00
0.00 227,113.19 480,000.00
0.00  2,840,794.67 5,900,000.00

0.00 2,087.09 1,900.00
1,132.53 24,614.58 200,000.00
11,871.99 87,282.88 90,000.00
6,000.00 46,960.00 70,000.00
0.00 406.42 0.00
333.15 79,833.22 20,000.00
0.00 55,555.25 55,555.25
47,008.19 123,156.04 70,000.00
2,100.00 25,099.83 25,200.00
0.00 0.00 25,000.00

0.00 98,140.16 130,000.00

For Management Purposes Only

Variance

69,258.79
43,561.14
103,025.00
2,859,537.91
(230,333.10)
153,200.25
25,486.68
17,988.47
1,180.80
15,761.41
4524037
10,837.55
8,623.00
32,068.45
(5,492.21)
(15.00)
(112,654.70)
(6,566.00)
13,500.00
320.87
(154,082.42)
(325.00)
8,114.00
141,858.08
3,602.00
500.25
2,421.85
0.00

(39.60)
(129,082.35)
(252,886.81)
(3,059,205.33)
187.09
(175,385.42)
(2,717.12)
(23,040.00)
406.42
59,833.22
0.00
53,156.04
(100.17)
(25,000.00)
(31,859.84)

Variance %

134.63%
139.60%
443.42%

80.81%
148.42%
142.48%
205.81%
103.69%
156.29%
158.75%
101.97%
346.37%
109.43%

79.66%

0.00%

87.62%

84.37%

110.93%
69.18%
35.00%

109.46%
104.32%
100.36%
117.34%
100.00%
99.94%
46.22%
47.32%
48.15%
109.85%
12.31%
96.98%
67.09%

399.17%
100.00%
175.94%
99.60%
0.00%
75.49%

Page: 1



Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Income Statement

Compared with Budget

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2025

Current Month  Year to Date  Year to Date

Actual Actual Budget Variance Variance %
Rental Unit 1,310.00 13,100.00 15,720.00 (2,620.00) 83.33%
Agricultural Leases 0.00 12,675.00 12,675.00 0.00 100.00%
Other Income 0.00 319,805.35 0.00 319,805.35
Total Revenues 679,280.17 13,496,554.24 13,718,484.32 (221,930.08) 98.38%
Expenses
CIP 19603.6 501664.42  2,000,000.00 (1,498,335.58) 25.08%
Automotive Equipment 0 168221.73 0 168,221.73
BOR AG 5,428.80 326,028.65 500,000.00 (173,971.35) 65.21%
BOR M/l 1,619.37 20,962.79 40,000.00 (19,037.21) 52.41%
CVPSA Restoration (M&I) 1,561.23 21,276.88 18,000.00 3,276.88 118.20%
CVPSA Restoration (Ag) 213.28 175,023.55 162,000.00 13,023.55 108.04%
SLDMWA 0&M 1,129.97 109,461.81 122,000.00 (12,538.19) 89.72%
SLDMWA OM WSSA 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.00%
USBR Trinity PUD Assess REIMB 0.00 0.00 615.00 (615.00) 0.00%
O&M Auto & General Liability 46,718.84 46,718.84 59,000.00 (12,281.16) 79.18%
Transformer Maintenance 0.00 3,850.00 20,000.00 (16,150.00) 19.25%
SLDMWA Membership Assessment 0.00 37,676.00 40,000.00 (2,324.00) 94.19%
SWRCB User Fee (CVPSA) 0.00 0.00 43,000.00 (43,000.00) 0.00%
Supplemental Water Purchase 0.00 51,000.00 50,000.00 1,000.00 102.00%
Pump/Motor Maintenance 780.00 64,577.21 37,000.00 27,577.21 174.53%
Pump/Motor Lube 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.00%
SCADA/Telemetry-Auto Control 56.78 11,924.08 110,000.00 (98,075.92) 10.84%
Motor Control Maintenance 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 0.00%
PWRPA ASA Power (62,801.27) 95,700.99 350,000.00 (254,299.01) 27.34%
PWRPA P3 (1,534.96) 3,029.71 15,000.00 (11,970.29) 20.20%
PG&E Power 7,733.23 118,582.11 145,000.00 (26,417.89) 81.78%
PG&E Power(CVPSA) 3,300.07 96,478.15 220,000.00 (123,521.85) 43.85%
PG&E Power WSSA 407.40 4,595.24 6,500.00 (1,904.76) 70.70%
Emergency Generators 0.00 17,445.92 25,000.00 (7,554.08) 69.78%
WAPA Power 20,401.43 138,745.49 180,000.00 (41,254.51) 77.08%
WAPA Restoration 642.15 16,446.57 15,000.00 1,446.57 109.64%
Bonds Continuing Compliance 1,800.00 4,050.00 18,000.00 (13,950.00) 22.50%
Assistant General Manager 20,400.00 214,200.00 265,200.00 (51,000.00) 80.77%
O&M Employee Relations 123.14 1,420.11 1,500.00 (79.89) 94.67%
WWTF Chief Operator 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 0.00%
O&M Labor Full Time 95,597.03 961,799.04 1,509,571.00 (547,771.96) 63.71%
O&M Part Time Labor 3,840.00 24,970.00 0.00 24,970.00
O&M Other Compensation 6,833.20 94,000.56 230,409.00 (136,408.44) 40.80%
O&M Health Insurance 19,288.80 191,959.42 310,817.00 (118,857.58) 61.76%
O&M Dental Insurance 459.76 4,564.76 6,699.00 (2,134.24) 68.14%
O&M Vision Insurance 259.84 2,579.84 3,786.00 (1,206.16) 68.14%
O&M Retirement (PERS) 11,138.09 257,912.65 284,285.00 (26,372.35) 90.72%
11/10/2025 at 1:42 PM For Management Purposes Only Page: 2



Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Income Statement
Compared with Budget
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2025

Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

Actual Actual Budget Variance Variance %
0&M Worker's Comp 14,248.74 38,682.07 53,000.00 (14,317.93) 72.99%
O&M Medicare 1,547.16 16,324.96 23,932.00 (7,607.04) 68.21%
O&M Social Security 6,615.69 69,804.56 101,088.00 (31,283.44) 69.05%
O&M Life Insurance 401.69 3,999.71 6,381.00 (2,381.29) 62.68%
O&M Longevity 720.00 7,535.00 9,360.00 (1,825.00) 80.50%
O&M Licenses 420.00 3,590.00 6,630.00 (3,040.00) 54.15%
O&M Overtime 3,134.25 58,954.46 130,000.00 (71,045.54) 45.35%
O&M - Employee Assist Program 34.72 344.72 506.00 (161.28) 68.13%
Canal Maintenance 0.00 3,981.51 25,000.00 (21,018.49) 15.93%
Station Maintenance 257.89 47,514.39 21,000.00 26,514.39 226.26%
Laterals/Structures 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00%
Material/Hardware/Fasteners 466.02 79,426.13 25,000.00 54,426.13 317.70%
Sub laterals/Pipelines 0.00 14,807.84 15,000.00 (192.16) 98.72%
Canal Gate Maintenance 0.00 4,373.25 14,000.00 (9,626.75) 31.24%
Surface Drains 0.00 17.81 5,000.00 (4,982.19) 0.36%
Tile Drains 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00%
Canal Crossings 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.00%
Communications 795.08 13,155.12 21,000.00 (7,844.88) 62.64%
Communications WSSA 837.23 7,109.71 7,500.00 (390.29) 94.80%
Small Tools & Equipment 1,918.43 8,267.72 10,000.00 (1,732.28) 82.68%
Building Maintenance 369.68 1,887.86 41,500.00 (39,612.14) 4.55%
Grounds Maintenance 1,187.38 22,830.06 16,600.00 6,230.06 137.53%
Fire System 143.00 4,771.38 9,500.00 (4,728.62) 50.23%
Security System 312.00 2,466.00 7,000.00 (4,534.00) 35.23%
HVAC Service Supplies 0.00 11,951.31 5,500.00 6,451.31 217.30%
Janitorial Services/Supply 900.00 16,822.59 23,000.00 (6,177.41) 73.14%
Pest Management 76.00 1,160.00 2,000.00 (840.00) 58.00%
Grounds Maintenance WSSA 365.00 3,650.00 4,700.00 (1,050.00) 77.66%
Janitorial Serv/Supply WSSA 100.00 950.00 3,000.00 (2,050.00) 31.67%
Uniforms/Clothing Allowance 1,022.24 10,076.09 12,500.00 (2,423.91) 80.61%
Shop Supplies 971.37 12,061.75 7,000.00 5,061.75 172.31%
Welding Shop & Supplies 217.00 4,106.18 10,000.00 (5,893.82) 41.06%
Meter Shop 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00%
WSSA Shop & Supplies 0.00 1,414.29 5,000.00 (3,585.71) 28.29%
Vehicle Maintenance 12,243.63 34,399.12 36,000.00 (1,600.88) 95.55%
Equipment Maint. 4,818.66 25,902.87 27,000.00 (1,097.13) 95.94%
Fuel/Lube/Oil/Tires 12,892.51 131,060.07 120,000.00 11,060.07 109.22%
MileageReimbursement 45.78 1,074.16 1,200.00 (125.84) 89.51%
Waste Oil Disposal 0.00 363.00 1,000.00 (637.00) 36.30%
Canal Fences 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00%
Rodent Control 114.30 4,933.07 5,000.00 (66.93) 98.66%
Right of Way Weed Control 0.00 30,121.01 50,000.00 (19,878.99) 60.24%
Weed Burning 0.00 160.00 4,000.00 (3,840.00) 4.00%
Aquatic Weed Control 0.00 36,027.12 90,000.00 (53,972.88) 40.03%
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Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Income Statement
Compared with Budget

Current Month  Year to Date  Year to Date

Actual Actual Budget Variance Variance %
Road Maint. & Right of Way 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00%
Water Quality Testing 59.00 9,088.15 5,000.00 4,088.15 181.76%
Flow Meter Repairs 0.00 9,587.57 20,000.00 (10,412.43) 47.94%
Flow Meter Repairs(CVPSA) 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.00%
Safety Supplies/Equipment 0.00 8,595.56 15,000.00 (6,404.44) 57.30%
Worker Safety Training 0.00 1,190.00 4,500.00 (3,310.00) 26.44%
Physical Exams 35.00 966.60 4,000.00 (3,033.40) 24.17%
Engineering 108,260.35 667,661.99 600,000.00 67,661.99 111.28%
GSA Implementation 24,643.69 49,958.50 40,000.00 9,958.50 124.90%
O&M Continuing Education 0.00 1,060.00 25,000.00 (23,940.00) 4.24%
Permits/Licenses(CVPSA) 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00%
Electrical Repairs & Material 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00
Propane Facilities 0.00 90.00 2,500.00 (2,410.00) 3.60%
Refuse/Disposal 1,356.70 4,716.32 4,500.00 216.32 104.81%
Bottled Water Service 0.00 4,045.69 6,000.00 (1,954.31) 67.43%
General Manager 23,460.00 246,330.00 319,142.00 (72,812.00) 77.19%
Admin Support Staff 15,148.95 153,976.91 242,860.00 (88,883.09) 63.40%
Admin Other Compensation 2,752.08 40,363.70 86,010.00 (45,646.30) 46.93%
Admin Health Insurance 8,096.30 80,963.00 126,878.00 (45,915.00) 63.81%
Admin Dental Insurance 197.04 1,970.40 2,759.00 (788.60) 71.42%
Admin Vision Insurance 111.36 1,113.60 1,559.00 (445.40) 71.43%
Admin Retirement (PERS) 7,523.55 149,881.98 100,730.00 49,151.98 148.80%
Admin Worker's Comp 1,248.69 3,766.95 5,000.00 (1,233.05) 75.34%
Senior Administative Analyst 0.00 0.00 108,925.00 (108,925.00) 0.00%
Admin Social Security 1,836.12 39,978.08 67,320.00 (27,341.92) 59.39%
Admin Medicare 1,072.67 11,298.06 15,744.00 (4,445.94) 71.76%
Admin Life Insurance 357.30 3,573.00 5,104.00 (1,531.00) 70.00%
Admin Longevity 210.00 2,145.00 2,655.00 (510.00) 80.79%
Admin License 40.00 420.00 520.00 (100.00) 80.77%
Vehicle Stipend 500.00 5,250.00 6,500.00 (1,250.00) 80.77%
Water Resources Specialist 11,464.00 111,774.00 155,000.00 (43,226.00) 72.11%
Admin Employee Relations 174.80 406.36 500.00 (93.64) 81.27%
State Unemployment Insurance 0.00 1,129.93 3,000.00 (1,870.07) 37.66%
FUTA Tax 0.00 451.98 1,000.00 (548.02) 45.20%
Office Supplies 0.00 2,092.86 7,000.00 (4,907.14) 29.90%
Payroll Services 568.62 6,163.79 8,000.00 (1,836.21) 77.05%
Postage 0.00 604.24 1,800.00 (1,195.76) 33.57%
Printing, Forms, Maps, Etc 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 (1,500.00) 0.00%
Notary Commission 56.26 56.26 0.00 56.26
Printing (Legal) 0.00 2,180.09 800.00 1,380.09 272.51%
WSSA Utilities 366.89 3,370.66 4,500.00 (1,129.34) 74.90%
DHQ Telephone 1,134.61 9,674.33 15,000.00 (5,325.67) 64.50%
Bank Fees 0.00 67.38 200.00 (132.62) 33.69%
Dir -Employee Assist Program 14.88 148.80 179.00 (30.20) 83.13%
11/10/2025 at 1:42 PM For Management Purposes Only Page: 4
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Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Income Statement
Compared with Budget

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2025

Current Month  Year to Date  Year to Date

Actual Actual Budget Variance Variance %
Admin-Employee Assist Program 14.88 148.80 208.00 (59.20) 71.54%
Cyber Liability Program 0.00 2,031.00 2,000.00 31.00 101.55%
Admin Auto & Liability Program 31,145.89 31,145.89 42,000.00 (10,854.11) 74.16%
Property Insurance 0.00 63,374.07 77,000.00 (13,625.93) 82.30%
Business Systems Services 819.61 8,767.69 12,500.00 (3,732.31) 70.14%
Pension Fund - 401A 1,173.00 11,679.11 15,207.00 (3,527.89) 76.80%
Retiree's Health Insurance 9,259.77 94,647.50 118,244.00 (23,596.50) 80.04%
State Emp. Training Tax 0.00 75.35 200.00 (124.65) 37.68%
Director's Fees/ Expenses 480.32 8,339.58 15,000.00 (6,660.42) 55.60%
Director's Benefits 10,606.64 106,066.40 117,529.00 (11,462.60) 90.25%
District Officials' 1,523.90 33,478.34 35,000.00 (1,521.66) 95.65%
Legal Services 113,963.15 1,196,405.29  2,784,000.00 (1,587,594.71) 42.97%
CVPSA - Legal 4,965.50 21,415.80 40,000.00 (18,584.20) 53.54%
Auditing 0.00 22,800.00 45,000.00 (22,200.00) 50.67%
Actuarial Services 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 (8,500.00) 0.00%
Election 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00%
Record Retention 0.00 0.00 250.00 (250.00) 0.00%
Rental Unit 517.44 5,996.06 2,000.00 3,996.06 299.80%
Permits, Dues & Subscriptions 10,166.29 50,412.32 57,000.00 (6,587.68) 88.44%
Permits, Dues & Subs WSSA 0.00 767.74 4,200.00 (3,432.26) 18.28%
Admin. Continuing Education 0.00 300.00 10,000.00 (9,700.00) 3.00%
Recording Fees 0.00 161.00 250.00 (89.00) 64.40%
Interest Expense 53,246.58 127,100.47 170,921.90 (43,821.43) 74.36%
Hardware/Software 2,317.47 30,378.48 100,000.00 (69,621.52) 30.38%
Hardware/Software WSSA 0.00 62.50 2,000.00 (1,937.50) 3.13%
Public Outreach 4,900.00 49,179.76 78,800.00 (29,620.24) 62.41%
Website 2,100.00 18,805.77 25,400.00 (6,594.23) 74.04%
State/Federal Representation 22,709.72 175,599.72 215,000.00 (39,400.28) 81.67%
HR Consulting 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 0.00%
Total Expenses 752,774.25 8,219,753.79 13,814,673.90 (5,594,920.11) 59.50%
Net Income (8§ 73,494.08)§ 5,276,800.45 (§ 96,189.58)  5,372,990.03
11/10/2025 at 1:42 PM For Management Purposes Only Page: 5



Current Assets

CAMP - CA Asset Mngmnt Program

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2025

ASSETS

3 16,217,538.49

Cash-L.A.LF. State Treasurer 1,638,846.00

OVCB Muni 588,356.01

Liquidity Plus 387,427.09

Comerica 228,525.56

Investments 23,449,579.44

Petty Cash 180.00

Petty Cash - WSSA 100.00

Accts Receivable 363,323.10

Accts Receivable - Other 20,433.76

Prepaid Insurance 107,833.89

Total Current Assets 43,002,143.34
Property and Equipment

Allowance for Depreciation (22,669,192.66)

Allowance for DepreciationWSSA (3,824,351.34)

District Lands 2,043,265.52

General Properties 16,500,707.44

CVPSA Distribution System 809,239.71

Pumping Plant 27,789,150.47
Telemetry/SCADA 261,167.19

Office Equipment 165,421.91

Automotive Equipment 1,686,205.76

General Tools & Equipment 1,527,161.78

PL 984 Project 2,123,774.17

Mariposa Energy Plant 4,716,153.80

General Properties WSSA 5,400,391.91

General Equipment WSSA 694,864.65

Drainage Systems 594,983.66

CIP Disposal 884,912.61

Work in Progress 713,846.87

Total Property and Equipment 39,417,703.45
Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00
Total Assets $ 82,419,846.79
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $ 197,613.31

Health Insurance Payable (2,038.27)

Deferred Comp - Payable 2,100.00

Accrued Vacation 207,259.04

Dental Insurance Payable (1,517.39)

Supplem Life Insurance Payable (250.00)

Accrued Vacation - LT 26,991.00

Social Security Tax Payable (1.29)

Medicare Withholding Tax Pay (0.29)

FUTA Tax Payable (2,366.72)

Local Tax - CASDI Payable (0.18)

Net Pension Liability 988,476.00

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Deferred Inflows

Deferred Outflows

Deferred Outflows Contribution
Net OPEB Liability/Asset
Deferred Inflows (OPEB)
Deferred Outflows (OPEB)
Unearned Revenue

CalPERS Contributions Accrual

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

2018 Enterprise Revenue Bond
2017 Revenue Refi Bond

2021 Enterprise Revenue Bond

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Retained Earnings

Legal Reserve

10 Year CIP Reserve
Insurance/SIR Reserve

Rolling Stock Replacement Res.
Construction Equipment Replace
Groundwater Mgmt Program Res
Op & Maint, Eng. & Gen. Admin.
PERS Contribution Contingency
CVPSA Capital Improve Reserve
RWSAlnfrastructure Replacement
2017 Series Debt Payment Reser
2018 Revenue Bonds Debt Pmt Re
2021 Rev. Bonds Debt Reserve
Net Investment in Capital Asse
Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2025

47,654.00
(296,724.00)
(61,845.00)

248,844.00

1,245,127.00

(103,234.00)
324,000.00
133,879.40

2,953,966.66

2,980,000.00

520,000.01

2,330,000.00

5,830,000.01

8,783,966.67

24,133,954.36
1,000,000.00
1,476,085.52

105,000.00
100,0600.00
100,000.00
200,000.00

3,406,249.64

500,000.00
50,000.00

2,000,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
31,017,904.00
5,946,686.60

73,635,880.12

$ 82,419,846.79

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



11/4/25 at 11:14:54.86

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation

As of Oct 31, 2025

1010C - OVCB Muni
Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit

(Less) outstanding checks

Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

Oct 20, 2025
Oct 20, 2025
Oct 20, 2025
Oct 20, 2025
Oct 20, 2025
Oct 20, 2025
Oct 21, 2025

47870
47874
47875
47876
47888
47892
47899

571,991.65

626,338.52

(642,697.69)

32,723.53

588,356.01

600,000.00
(308.00)
(5,000.00)
(100.00)
(1,837.50)
(3,840.00)
(518.49)
(40.00)

(11,643.99)

0.00

588,356.01



TRACY

1034 NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
TRACY CA 95376
(209)834-3340

ECONOMY CHECKING-PUBLIC

Date

10/01
10/02
10/03
10/06
10/08
10/09
10/10
10/14
10/15
10/16
10/17
10/21
10722

10/23
10/24
10/27
10/28
10/29
10/30
10/31

BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNI ACCOUNT
7995 BRUNS ROAD

BYRON CA 94514-1625

ACCOUNT NUMBER:
STATEMENT DATE:

PAGE:
WEB SITE:

TOLL FREE NUMBER:

BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNI ACCOUNT

Beginning Balance

Deposits / Misc Credits
Withdrawals / Misc Debits

** Ending Balance
Service Charge

Enclosures

Deposits

373,245.58
21,499.35
18,661 .64
95,011.66

143.97
87,440.06
258.48

121,559.93
42,579.57
59,908.43

206,393.80

70.66
2,231.73

87.,964.58
105,862.90
497.31
185,864.10
34,402.95
219,070.16
7,629.00

10/01/25
20
95
10/31/25

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

Withdrawals

600,001.00

1.670,295.86
1.670,296.86

600,000.00
.00

75

Activity Description

Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct

DEPOSIT

Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct
Trnsfr from Checking Acct

DEPOSIT

Trnsfr from Checking Acct

MARIPOSA ENERGY, /MELPMT
27965**2231.73*%2231

Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0095

RMR*IV*0000017890
.73\

DEPOSIT

10/31/25
1 0F 3

www . OVCh. com
www . escbank . com
866-844-7500

Acct

k%

Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095

Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095
Ending in 0095

Ending in 0095

Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0095
Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0095
Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0095

DEPOSIT

Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0095



11/4/25 at 11:15:06.95

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation

As of Oct 31, 2025
1010D - Liquidity Plus

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

1,001,494.66

(614,067.57)

387,427.09
387,427.09

0.00

387,427.09



TRACY

1034 NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
TRACY CA 95376
(209)834-3340

BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
7995 BRUNS ROAD
BYRON CA 94514-1625

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

STATEMENT DATE: 10/31/25
PAGE: 1 OF 2
WEB SITE: www . ovch.com

www . eschank .com
TOLL FREE NUMBER: 866-844-7500

OAK TREE CHECKING-PUBLIC BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT Acct -

Beginning Balance 10/01/25 1,001,494.66

Deposits / Misc Credits 6 427,658.04

Withdrawals / Misc Debits 15 1,041,725.61

** Ending Balance 10/31/25 387,427.09 **

Service Charge .00

Interest Paid Thru 10/31/25 1,457.48

Interest Paid Year To Date 24.,783.59

Minimum Balance 176,830
-------------- DEPQSITS/CREDITS P
Date Deposits Withdrawals Activity Description
10/06 92,887.66 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/17 108,196.42 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/22 2,230.73 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/24 6,117.19 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/30 216,768.56 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/31 1,457.48 INTEREST EARNED

-------------- OTHER WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS e e e e e

Date Deposits Withdrawals Activity Description
10/01 373,245.58 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/02 21,499.35 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/03 18,661.64 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/08 143.97 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/09 87.440.06 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/10 258.48 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/14 121.559.93 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/15 42,579.57 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/16 59,908.43 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/21 70.66 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/23 87,964.58 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060

10/27 497.31 Trnsfr to Checking Acct Ending in 0060



10/31/25 at 11:37:08.70

Byron-Bethany lrrigation District
Account Reconciliation

As of Oct 31, 2025
1011A - OVCB Payroll

Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance
Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

0.00



TRACY

1034 NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
TRACY CA 95376
(209)834-3340

BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PAYROLL ACCOUNT
7995 BRUNS ROAD
BYRON CA 94514-1625
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

STATEMENT DATE: L0731/ 25
PAGE - 10F 2

WEB SITE: www .ovch.com
www . eschank.com
TOLL FREE NUMBER: 866-844-7500

ECONOMY CHECKING-PUBLIC BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT Acct
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

Beginning Balance 10/01/25 .00

Deposits / Misc Credits 5 175,928.48

Withdrawals / Misc Debits 9 175,928.48

** Ending Balance 10/31/25 .00 **

Service Charge .00
-------------- DEPOSITS/CREDITS ~ N
Date Deposits Withdrawals Activity Description
10/09 87.394.28 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/10 258.48 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/21 71.66 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/23 87,965.58 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060
10/24 238.48 Trnsfr from Checking Acct Ending in 0060

-------------- OTHER WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS e e e

Date Deposits Withdrawals Activity Description
10709 70.00  PAYCHEX CGS/GARNISH
10/09 27,323.72  PAYCHEX TPS/TAXES
10709 60,000.56  PAYCHEX-RCX/PAYROLL
10/10 258.48  PAYCHEX EIB/INVOICE
10/21 71.66  PAYCHEX-0AB/INVOICE
10/23 70.00  PAYCHEX CGS/GARNISH
10/23 ~ 27.552.00  PAYCHEX TPS/TAXES
10/23 60,343.58  PAYCHEX - RCX/PAYROLL
10/24 238.48  PAYCHEX EIB/INVOICE

-------------- DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY T
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
10/09 .00 10/10 .00 10/21 .00



11/5/25 at 12:16:50.33

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation
As of Oct 31, 2025
1026 - investments
Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance
Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

23,328,725.75

120,853.69

23,449,579.44

23,449,579.44

0.00

23,449,579.44




Statement for the Period October 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025

BYRON-BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT - Unincorporated Assn

Account Number: .

Account Overview

KING

CAPITAL ADVISORS

Securiins ofarad through Sumbridge Investmerd Restarch, Ine. Mesmber FINAASIPE.
Advinery sarvican D sugh Cambrieg ne Aavinar. Carebrioge snd

Adviears, Inc,
Kimg Copital Advinars ars not aTsted.

CHANGE IN ACCOUNT VALUE Current Period Year-to-Dare
BEGINNING VALUE $23,328,725.75 $21,601,193.82
Additions and Withdrawals $0.00 $843,000.00
Misc. & Corporate Actions $0.00 $0.00
Income $135,273.49 $823,926.76
Taxes, Fees and Expenses $0.00 $0.00
Change in Value ($14,419.80) $181,458.86
ENDING VALUE (AS OF 10/31/25) $23,449,579.44 $23,449,579.44
Total Accrued Interest $188,532.97

Ending Value with Accrued Interest $23,638,112.41

Refer 1o Miscellaneous Foomotes for more information on Change in Value.

INCOME

TAXABLE Current Period Year-to-Date
Taxable Dividends $72.00 $13,452.74
Taxable Interest $135,201.49 $810,474.02
TOTAL TAXABLE $135,273.49 $823,926.76
TOTAL INCOME $135,273.49 $823,926.76

Taxable income is determined based on information available to NFS at the time the statement was
prepared, and is subject to change. Final information on taxation of interest and dividends is available

on Form 1099-Div, which is mailed in February of the subsequent year.

REALIZED GAIN (LOSS) Current Period Year-to-Date
Short Term Gain $866.50 $866.50
Short Term Loss $0.00 $0.00
Disallowed Short Term Loss $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL SHORT TERM GAIN (LOSS) $866.50 $866.50

MN _CEBSJWBMBBBHNMD_BBBBB 20251031

ACCOUNT ALLOCATION
Bank Deposits 1.6%

U.S. Treasury / Agency Sec. 25.1%

Corporate Bonds 41.7%

CDs 31.6%

Percent Prior Period Current Period
Money Markets 0.0% $37,677.99 $5,493.58
Bank Deposits 1.6 $0.00 $355,334.32
CDs 31.6 $7,180,316.67 $7,410,579.27
Corporate Bonds 41.7 $9,123,272.54 $9,786,668.52
U.S. Treasury / Agency Sec. 254 $6,987,458.55 $5,891,503.85
TOTAL 100.0 % $23,328,725.75 $23,449,579.44

Acconnt Allocation shows the percentage that each asset class represents of your total account value. Account
Allocation for equities, fixed income, and other categories may include mutual fiunds and may be net of short
positions. NFS has made assumptions concerning haw certain mutual funds are allocated. Closed-end mutual finds
and Exchange Traded Products (ETPs) listed on an exchange may be included in the equity allocation. The chart
may not reflect your actual portfolio allocation. Consult your broker/dealer prior 1o making investment decisions.

Account carried with National Financial Services LLC, Member
NYSE, SIPC

Page 2 of 36



10/31/25 Byron-Bethany ID Portfolio

Issuer Price CPN AMOUNT Cash Flow MAT. Cusip#

FIDELITY GOV'T MMKT CASH  $1.00 3.86% $5,493 3.86% S 212.03 11/3/2025 FDRXX DAILY
INSURED MMKT CASH  $1.00 0.50% S0 0.50% § - 11/3/2025 QlbrPQ DAILY
CAMP CASH  $1.00 4.26% S$16,159,069 4.26% S 688,376.34 11/3/2025 CAMP DAILY
LAIF CASH  51.00 4.15% 51,621,137 415% S 67,277.19 11/3/2025 LAIF DAILY
ovCB CASH 3.50% $1,601,000 3.50% $ 56,035.00 11/3/2025 0VvCB DAILY
FED FARM CREDIT BANK AG  $99.625 4.125%  $500,000 432% $ 20,625.00 1/22/2026 3133EPW68 1/31/2024 N/A
Mountain America FCB CD $100.000 4.700%  $249,000 470% S 11,703.00 4/28/2026 62384RAT3 4/28/2023 N/A
FNB Middle Tennessee CD $100.000 4.500%  $244,000 450% § 10,980.00 5/11/2026 32116QBJ4 5/11/2026 N/A
Lakeside Bank CD $100.000 4.500%  $249,000 450% S 11,205.00 5/12/2026 51210SUT2 5/12/2023 N/A
CIBC USA Bank CD $100.000 4.600%  $244,000 460% S 11,224.00 5/15/2026 12547CBHO 5/16/2023 N/A
Alma Bank CD $100.000 4.500%  $249,000 450% S 11,205.00 5/19/2026 020080CN5 5/19/2023 N/A
FED HOME LOAN BANK AG  $99.000 4.000%  $255,000 430% $ 10,200.00 9/8/2026  3130ASZ51  2/9/2023  NCImoQT
First United B&T CD $100.000 4.000%  $249,000 4.00% S 9,960.00 2/8/2027 33742CCS4  2/8/2023 N/A
America's CU CD $100.000 4.000%  $249,000 4.00% S 9,960.00 4/30/2027 03065AAZ6 10/31/2024 N/A
Liberty First Credit Union CD $100.000 4.500%  $249,000 450% S 11,205.00 4/26/2027 530520Al4 4/25/2023 N/A
UBS Bank USA CD $100.000 4.500%  $249,000 450% S 11,205.00 4/26/2027 90355GCW4 4/26/2023 N/A
American Express (A2/A-) CORP $97.675 3.300%  $500,000 436% S 16,500.00 5/3/2027 025816CP2  1/3/2025 N/A
Global Federal CU CD $100.000 4.600%  $249,000 460% S 11,454.00 5/12/2027 37892MAF1 5/12/2023 N/A
Univest Bank CD $100.000 4.450%  $249,000 4.45% S 11,080.50 5/12/2027 91527PBX4 5/12/2023 N/A
Workers FCU CD $100.000 4.000%  $249,000 4.00% S 9,960.00 8/30/2027 98138MCK4 8/30/2024 N/A
Ally Bank CD 5$100.000 3.750%  $245,000 375% S 9,187.50 9/27/2027 02007G3R2 9/26/2024 N/A
FAMCA AG  $98.840 3.580%  $500,000 4.00% S 17,900.00 10/7/2027 31424WPZ9 10/29/2024 N/A
Toyota (A1/A+) CORP $100.000 4.350%  $500,000 435% $ 21,750.00 10/22/2027 89236TMU6 12/13/2024 NC22mo 2X
Texas Exchange Bank CD $100.000 4.000%  $249,000 4.00% S 9,960.00 12/10/2027 88241TTV2 10/28/2024 N/A
MS Private Bank CD $100.000 4.400%  $244,000 4.40% S 10,736.00 1/21/2028 61768UCE5 1/30/2023  NC1YS/A
Austin Telco FCU CD $100.000 4.750%  $249,000 475% S 11,827.50 1/27/2028 052392CN5 1/27/2023 N/A
MS Bank NA CD $100.000 4.650%  $244,000 4.65% $ 11,346.00 2/18/2028 61773TSD6 2/21/2023  NC1YS/A
BMW Bank NA CD $100.000 4.300%  $244,000 430% S 10,492.00 4/21/2028 05580AY81 4/21/2023 N/A
Discover Bank CD $100.000 4.350%  $244,000 435% § 10,614.00 4/24/2028 2546734D5 4/26/2023 N/A
USALLIANCE FCU CD $100.000 4.650%  $249,000 465% S 11,578.50 4/28/2028 90352RCZ6 4/28/2023 N/A
Bank of NY - (Aa3/A/AA-) CORP $97.655 3.850%  $350,000 463% S 13,475.00 4/28/2028 06406RAHO 1/14/2025 N/A
Cy-Fair FCU CD $100.000 4.500%  $249,000 450% S 11,205.00 5/12/2028 23248UAB3 5/12/2023 N/A
Capital One NA CD $100.000 4.400%  $244,000 440% $ 10,736.00 5/17/2028 14042RVS7 5/17/2023 N/A
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Citibank NA CD $100.000 4.250%  $200,000 4.25% $ 8,500.00 6/30/2028 17290GMH7 6/30/2025 NC6moS/A
Comcast (A3/A-) CORP $98.430 4.150%  $350,000 460% S  14,525.00 10/15/2028 20030NCT6 12/20/2024 N/A
Optum Bank Inc CD $100.000 3.600%  $245,000 3.60% $ 8,820.00 10/23/2028 68405VEZ8 10/22/2025 N/A
Synchrony Bank CD $100.000 5.000%  $243,000 500% $ 12,150.00 11/3/2028 87165H3Y4 11/3/2023 N/A

FANNIE MAE AG $100.545 4.550%  $500,000 440% $  22,750.00 11/20/2028 3135GAZA2 12/19/2024 NC23moiX

State Bank IN (Chicago) CD $100.000 5.000%  $243,000 5.00% $  12,150.00 11/24/2028 8562834U7 11/24/2023 N/A
FED HOME LOAN BANK AG $100.680 4.750%  $500,000 4.60% $  23,750.00 3/22/2029 3130BOK81 4/1/2024 NC3y1X
FED. FARM CREDITBANK ~ AG  $100.000 5.000%  $565,000 5.00% $  28,250.00 4/9/2029 3133ERACS 4/12/2024  NC2YAT
Home Depot A2/A CORP $100.790 4.750%  $350,000 455% $ 16,625.00 6/25/2029 437076DC3 12/20/2024 N/A
Citibank NA (Aa3/A+) CORP $99.340 4.838%  $350,000 5.00% $ 16,933.00 8/6/2029 17325FBK3 1/14/2025 N/A
FREDDIE MAC AG  $99.320 4.000%  $600,000 415% $  24,000.00 8/14/2029 3134HAEBS 8/14/2024 NCSMOoAN
FREDDIE MAC AG  $99.500 4.000%  $280,000 411% $  11,200.00 8/14/2029 3134HAED1 8/22/2024  NCiyr2X
FHLB AG  $99.530 4.000%  $550,000 411% $  22,000.00 9/11/2029 3130B2UPS 10/22/2024 NC17moAN
FAMCA AG $100.410 3.970%  $305,000 3.88% $  12,108.50 9/18/2029 31424WNX6 9/20/2024  NC2yrQTR
Bank Hapoalim NY CD $100.000 3.800%  $245,000 3.80% $ 9,310.00 9/18/2029 06251FAM1 9/18/2024 N/A
FED HOME LOAN BANK AG $100.000 4.100%  $500,000 410% $  20,500.00 10/9/2029 3130B3CC5 10/29/2024 NC2.5y1X
Caterpillar (A2/A} CORP $100.880 4.700%  $250,000 450% $ 11,750.00 11/15/2029 14913UAU4 11/21/2024 N/A
Prudential Financial (A3/A) CORP $100.000 4.500%  $270,000 4.50% $  12,150.00 11/15/2029 74432BAL2 11/29/2024 N/A
ConocoPhillips (A2/A-/A) CORP $100.000 4.700%  $500,000 470% $  23,500.00 1/15/2030 20826FBI4 1/30/2025 N/A
FAMCA AG $100.540 4.790%  $500,000 467% $  23,950.00 1/28/2030 31424WUD2 2/5/2025  NC2yrQTR
JP Morgan Chase (A1/A/AA-) CORP $100.000 5.000%  $500,000 5.00% $  25,000.00 2/4/2030 48135NSU1 2/4/2025  NC1YS/A
IBM Corp (A3/A-/A-) CORP $100.220 4.800%  $500,000 475% $  24,000.00 2/10/2030 459200LG4 2/10/2025 N/A
US Bank (A3/A/A) CORP $100.000 5.100%  $500,000 5.10% $  25,500.00 2/28/2030 91159XBBO 2/28/2025  NC1YS/A
Capital Impact Part. (A+/A+) CORP $100.000 5.200%  $295,000 520% $  15340.00 3/15/2030 14020AE67 3/13/2025 N/A
Morgan Stanley (A1/A-/A+) CORP $100.000 4.650%  $500,000 4.65% $  23,250.00 4/23/2030 61770QTBO 4/23/2025 N/A
State Street Corp {Aa3/A+AA-) CORP $101.450 4.834%  $300,000 450% $  14,502.00 4/24/2030 857477DB6 5/5/2025 N/A
Royal Bank of CA (A1/A/AA-) CORP $100.000 5.000%  $250,000 5.00% $  12,500.00 4/30/2030 78014RA91 4/30/2025 NCi8mo S/A
FAMCA AG $100.440 4.430% $325,000 433% $  14,397.50 5/28/2030 31424WB68 6/2/2025  NC2yrQTR
John Deere Cap. (A1/A/A+) CORP $101.087 4.550%  $525,000 430% $  23,887.50 6/5/2030 24422EYE3 7/15/2025 N/A
Public Storage (A2/A) CORP $101.500 4.375%  $360,000 4.02% $ 15,750.00 7/1/2030 74464AAC5 10/16/2025 N/A
Goldman Sachs Bk USA (A1/A+) CORP $100.000 4.500%  $500,000 450% $ 22,500.00 7/5/2030 38151G3T6 7/7/2025 NC2yrQTR
Wells Fargo Bank (Aa2/A+/AA-} CORP $100.000 4.400%  $500,000 440% $  22,000.00 8/7/2030 95004HAG3 8/7/2025  NC3yrS/A
Lockheed Martin (A2/A-/A) CORP $100.875 4.400%  $550,000 420% S  24,200.00 8/15/2030 539830CL1 8/18/2025 N/A
Truist Bank CD $100.000 4.150%  $240,000 415% § 9,960.00 8/29/2030 897926BZ3 9/5/2025  NClyrMTLY
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Goldman Sachs Bank USA €D $100.000 3.750%  $245,000 375% $ 9,187.50 9/9/2030 38150VSW5  9/9/2025 N/A
Bank of America (A1/A-/AA-) CORP $100.000 4.150%  $300,000 415% $  12,450.00 9/19/2030 06055JNR6 10/20/2025 NC2yrs/A
Nat'l. Bank of CA (Aa2/A+/AA-) CORP $100.000 4.450%  $450,000 4.45% $  20,025.00 9/23/2030 63305MTF8 9/23/2025 NC1yrQTRLY
Royal Bank of CA (A1/A/AA-) CORP $100.000 4.100%  $250,000 410% $ 10,250.00 9/30/2030 78014RL32 9/30/2025  NC3yrS/A
JP Morgan Chase Bank NA €D $100.000 4.000%  $240,000 4.00% $ 9,600.00 10/16/2030 46659CGJ3 10/16/2025  NC2yriX
Blackstone Finance (A+/A+) CORP $100.400 4.300%  $355,000 4.21% $ 15,265.00 11/3/2030 092914AB6 11/3/2025 N/A
Total & Average 4.30% 542,661,699 4.32% $ 1,835,660.55 122 YRS
4 Investment  Avg Yield Yr1-Cash Flow | Maturity Amount Pecentage
Y $42,661,699  4.32% $1,835,661 CASH  $19,386,699  45%
T Avg. Yield Port. Only 4.43% 2025 50 0%
Avg. WAM Port, Only 3.26 YRS 2026 $1,990,000 5%
Asset Type  Percent AMT 2027 $3,737,000 9%
CASH 45% $19,386,699 2028 $4,098,000 10%
S BT US Agency 14% $5,880,000 2029 $4,765,000 11%
PSS \ ; CDs 17% $7,340,000 2030 $8,685,000 20%
CORP 24% $10,055,000 WAM 1.22 YRS 100%
Total 100% 542,661,699
Expected Dollar Amount From Maturities
$19,386,699

$1,990,000

$3,737,000

$4,098,000

CASH 2025

2026

$4,765,000

2029

$8,685,000
| .

2030



11/5/25 at 12:18:53.55

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation
As of Oct 31, 2025
1003 - Cash-L.A.l.F. State Treasurer
Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

1,621,136.99

17,709.01

1,638,846.00

1,638,846.00

0.00

1,638,846.00




California State Treasurer
Fiona Ma, cpPA

Local Agency Investment Fund
P.O. Box 942809

Sacramento, CA 94209-0001
(916) 653-3001

November 04, 2025

LAIF Home
PMIA Average Monthly Yields

BYRON BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SECRETARY

7995 BRUNS ROAD
BYRON, CA 94514

Account Number:

October 2025 Statement

Tran Web
Effective Transaction Type Confirm Confirm
Date Date Number Number

10/15/2025 10/14/2025 QRD 1784904  N/A

Account Summary
Total Deposit: 17,709.01

Total Withdrawal:

SYSTEM

Beginning Balance:

0.00 Ending Balance:

Tran Type Definitions

7~

Authorized Caller Amount

17,709.01

1,621,136.99
1,638,846.00



11/5/25 at 12:18:13.77

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation
As of Oct 31, 2025
1002 - CAMP - CA Asset Mngmnt Program
Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance
Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

16,159,069.17

58,469.32

16,217,538.49

16,217,538.49

0.00

16,217,538.49




Byron Bethany Irrigation District - Byron Bethany Irrigation District -

Account Statement

For the Month Ending October 31, 2025

Trade Settlement Share or Dollar Amount Total
Date Date Transaction Description Unit Price of Transaction Shares Owned
CAMP Pool
Opening Balance 16,159,069.17
10/31/25 11/03/25 Accrual Income Div Reinvestment - Distributions 1.00 58,469.32 16,217,538.49
Closing Balance 16,217,538.49
Month of Fiscal YTD
October January-October
Opening Balance 16,159,069.17 10,275,446.34 Closing Balance 16,217,538.49
Purchases 58,469.32 8,042,092.15 Average Monthly Balance 16,160,955.28
Redemptions (Excl. Checks) 0.00 (2,100,000.00) Monthly Distribution Yield 4,26%
Check Disbursements 0.00 0.00
Closing Balance 16,217,538.49 16,217,538.49
Cash Dividends and Income 58,469.32 542,092.15

PFM Asset Management, a division of
U.S. Bancorp Asset Management, Inc.



11/6/25 at 12:17:26.31

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation
As of Oct 31, 2025
1017 - Comerica
Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance
Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

228,128.39

39717

228,525.56

228,525.56

0.00

228,525.56




T ——
(COmeETICA

FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Your Ameriprise statement

for October 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025
PREPARED FOR BYRON-BETHANY ID

Value of your investment accounts

This month This year

Beginning value $228,128.39 $211,685.14

Net deposits & withdrawals $0.00 $0.00

Dividends, interest & income $§22.17 $140.42

Change in value $375.00 $16,700.00

Ending value $228,525.56 $228,525.56
Your asset allocation

Value on Percent of

Asset class Oct 31, 2025 assets

@ Cash & cash investments* $6,925.56 3.0%

@ Fixed income $221,600.00 97.0%

Total assets $228,525.56 100%

visit ameriprise.com/allocation.

BYRON-BETHANY ID CLIENT
GROUP ID:

*Cash investments includes cash held inside pooled investments (e.g.
mutual funds), as part of a manager's investment strategy, and is not
directly accessible unless you sell some of that investment. For details

§95020

Your personal advisor
Chris Theut

TR Financial Group

A financial advisory practice of Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC
39400 Woodward Ave Ste 255

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-5150

248.645.4173

Chris.Theut@comericafinancialadvisors.com
www.ameripriseadvisors.com/chris.theut

Value of your investment accounts over time

@ Vvalue of your accounts @ Deposits & withdrawals

$232,000 |
$225,000

$218,000

$211,000

$204,000 A

$197,000
$190,000

DEC 2023

This chart provides a five-year view of your account values. The black line shows the value of
your accounts, while the gray line shows your net contributions (deposits less withdrawals).

@ Get all the details online at ameriprise.com. Click the Portfolio tab to find your latest

MAR 2024

JUN 2024
SEP 2024
DEC 2024
JUN 2025
SEP 2025

MAR 2025

THIS PERIOD

account value, activity and asset allocation. Your Ameriprise financial advisor can help you

understand how the stated account value shown here may differ from the amount you'd
receive if you sold your assets (after any tax withholding, outstanding loans, pending

transactions and potential fees).

Powered by C_'D
Ameriprise e,

Financial

Securities offered through Ameriprise Financial
Services, LLC. Member FINRA/SIPC.

OCT 01,2025 TO OCT 31,2025 | Page 1 of 8



10/30/25 at 15:37:07.25

Page: 1
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Account Reconciliation
As of Oct 31, 2025
1080 - Petty Cash
Bank Statement Date: October 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit
(Less) outstanding checks
Total outstanding checks
Add (Less) Other

Total other

Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

180.00

180.00

180.00

0.00
180.00



Byron Bethany Irrigation District
Petty Cash Reconciliation

Beg. Balance

Prepared By: Julia Gavrilenko

Checked By: Ilona Malgorzata Ruiz

$180.00
Date Description Debit | Credit| GL | Running Balance
$180.00
irrency on Hand Quantity| Total
$0.01 X
$0.05 X 18 0.90
$0.10 X 46 4.60
$0.25 X 46| 11.50
$1.00 X 3 3.00
$1.00 X 10| 10.00
$5.00 X 12| 60.00
$10.00 X 1| 10.00
$20.00 X 80.00
$50.00 X -
$100.00 X -
fal Cash on Hand 180.00

Date: 10/31/2025 !

=

2

‘/,___..Date: 10/31/2025 ,

L S

Approved By:
Date:

/4

[0/2/75

|4




11/4/25 at 11:36:50.41

AGENDA ITEMNO,

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District

Check Register

For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Page: 1

Check# Date Payee Cash Ac Amount
47825 10/2/25 ACWA Joint Powers Insurance Authority 1010C 15,471.43
47826 10/2/25 Central Valley Community Bank 1010C 25,699.88
47827 10/2/25 Gavel Resources, LLC 1010C 5,000.00
47828 10/2/25 CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts Inc. 1010C 668.31
47829 10/2/25 Pacific Gas & Electric WSSA 1010C 357.30
47830 10/2/25 Bockmon & Woody Electric Co. Inc. 1010C 40,490.13
47831 10/2/25 Home Depot Credit Services 1010C 2,400.90
47832 10/2/25 J-COMM Inc 1010C 7,000.00
47833 10/2/25 Lingo 1010C 155.48
47834 10/2/25 Pacific Gas & Electric 4120 1010C 12,013.91
47835 10/2/125 City of Tracy 1010C 193.67
47836 10/2/25 Don Pedro Pump 1010C 5,516.58
47837 10/2/25 Foley & Lardner LLP 1010C 10,000.00
47838 10/2/25 llona Ruiz 1010C 144.97
47839 10/2/25 C & L Business Solutions 1010C 312.00
47840 10/2/25 Julia Gavrilenko 1010C 45.78
47841 10/2/25 McCauley Ag Services 1010C 166.00
47842 10/2/25 Plus IT, Inc. 1010C 861.40
47843 10/2/25 Provost & Prichard Consulting Group 1010C 6,432.10
47844 10/2/25 UBEO West LLC 1010C 498.31
47845 10/2/125 Stericycle, Inc. 1010C 322.52
47846 10/2/25 Target Specialty Products 1010C 21,336.76
47847 10/2/25 Matrix HG, Inc. 1010C 1,272.00
47848 10/2/25 Pape Machinery 1010C 228.85
47849 10/2/25 Pacific Gas & Electric 2085 1010C 13,293.45
47850 10/2/25 White Cap, L.P. 1010C 3,429.24
47851 10/2/25 Irrigation Resources Linden 1010C 1,624.76
47852 10/2/25 Rossana Talavera 1010C 725.00
47853 10/2/25 Brentwood Ace Hardware 1010C 530.92
47854 10/2/125 Beckley, Inc 1010C 2,852.16 |
47855 10/2/125 Hazen & Sawyer 1010C 98,196.38
47856 10/2125 Ramos Qil Co., Inc. 1010C 8,400.64



11/4/25 at 11:36:50.44

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Check Register

For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Page: 2

Check# Date Payee Cash Ac Amount
47857 10/2/25 Nader Shareghi 1010C 374.41
47858 10/2/25 Dornoch Inc. 1010C 360.82
47859 10/2/25 UniFirst Corporation 1010C 320.80
47860 10/2/25 Association California Water Agencies 1010C 21,320.00
47861 10/2/25 PWRPA 1010C 10,127.64
47862 10/2/25 Wienhoff Drug Testing 1010C 35.00
47730V 10/10/25  Water Education Foundation 1010C -3,000.00
47863 10/20/25 AT & T Mobility 1010C 617.13
47864 10/20/25  ACWA Joint Powers Insurance Authority 1010C 56,258.68
47866 10/20/25  Bureau of Reclamation 1010C 8,822.68
47867 10/20/25 California Advocates 1010C 7,630.00
47868 10/20/25  California Welding Supply 1010C 210.00
47869 10/20/25  Comcast 1010C 132.85
47870 10/20/25  Corelogic Solutions, LLC 1010C 308.00
47871 10/20/25  Creative Outdoor Environments, Inc. 1010C 1,455.00
47872 10/20/26  Tracy Delta Solid Waste Management, Inc 1010C 1,529.92
47873 10/20/25 Downey Brand 1010C 98,606.23
47874 10/20/25 Gavel Resources, LLC 1010C 5,000.00
47875 10/20/25  Laurina Rocha 1010C 100.00
47876 10/20/25  Mizuno Consulting, Inc. 1010C 1,837.50
47877 10/20/25  Pacific Gas & Electric WSSA 1010C 116.02
47878 10/20/25  Quality Communications 1010C 462.95
47879 10/20/256  Nader Shareghi 1010C 91.32
47880 10/20/25  Somach, Simmons & Dunn 1010C 16,729.92
47881 10/20/25 Spraytec 1010C 707.78
47882 10/20/25  Water Education Foundation 1010C 3,000.00
47883 10/20/25  ACWA Joint Powers Insurance Authority 1010C 77.864.73
47884 10/20/26  AT&T 1010C 192.24
47885 10/20/25 City of Brentwood 1010C 1,117.69
47886 10/20/25 Beckley, Inc 1010C 1,831.56
47887 10/20/25 CSDA 1010C 9,830.00
47888 10/20/25  Christian Denney 1010C 3,840.00



11/4/25 at 11:36:50.46

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Check Register

For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Page: 3

Check# Date Payee Cash Ac Amount
47889 10/20/25 Department of Motor Vehicles 1010C 96.00
47890 10/20/25 Lingo 1010C 475.13
47891 10/20/25  McCauley Ag Services 1010C 76.00
47892 10/20/25  Edwin R. Pattison Jr. 1010C 518.49
47893 10/20/25 Provost & Prichard Consulting Group 1010C 3,374.90
47894 10/20/25  Rossana Talavera 1010C 900.00
47895 10/20/25  U.S. Bank, National Assaciation 1010C 7,100.00
47896 10/20/25 White Cap, L.P. 1010C 132.98
47865 10/20/25 AT & T Mobility 1010C 266.80
47897 10/21/25  Bay Alarm Company 1010C 143.00
47898 10/21/25  UBEO West LLC 1010C 498.31
47899 10/21/26  Secretary of State 1010C 40.00
47300 10/21/25 San Luis Delta Mendota Water Authority 1010C 15,223.00
47901 10/21/26  Pacific Gas & Electric WSSA 1010C 291.38
Total 642,697.69



For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Purchase Journal

Date Invoice/CM # Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
Unleaded ($3.216 per gallon) Clear Diesel ($3.782 per

10/1/25 0232431 gallon) 1,711.62

10/1/25 0232431 Ramos Qil Co., Inc. 1,711.62

10/1/25 10012025 Mileage Reimbursement 45.78

10/1/25 10012025 Julia Gavrilenko 4578
Communications, Outreach and Public Affairs for October

10/1/25 100125 2025 4,900.00

10/1/25 100125 Website Services for September 2025 2,100.00

10/1/25 100125 J-COMM Inc 7,000.00

10/1/25 2026 Membership 2026 CSDA Membership Renewal, Member ID #638 9,930.00

10M1/25 2026 Membership CSDA 9,930.00
General Maintenance & Repair Materials for BSD Pipe

10/1/25 227535 Repairs 126.35

10/1/25 227535 Brentwood Ace Hardware 126.35

10/1/25 227550 Repair Materials for Air Compressor 55.76

10/1/25 227550 Brentwood Ace Hardware 55.76

10/1/25 241764 Managed Services for 2025 - 19 PkC/Laptop, 3 Servers 548.90

10/1/25 241764 Plus IT, Inc. 548.80

10/1/25 247BBID0925 PWRPA - ASA Power for the Period of September 2025 9,847.00

10/1/25 247BBID0925 PWRPA P3 - Funding for the Period of September 2025 280.64

10/1/25 247BBID0925 PWRPA 10,127.64

10/1/1256 25620 Fees for Professional Legal Services October 2025 7.630.00

10/1/25 25620 California Advocates 7.630.00
Garbage Service WSSA - Service address: 20100

10/1/25 30350772 Wicklund, Tracy, CA - October 2025 173.22
DHQ Refuse Service Provided - 20Y Rolloff & Waste
Disposal on 9/10/2025 & 9/25/25 - Service address: 7995

10/1/25 30350772 Bruns Road, Byron, CA 1,356.70

10/1/25 30350772 Tracy Delta Solid Waste Management, Inc 1,5629.92
Mobile Data plan & Usage for the Period: 9/2/2025 -

10/1/25 829215163X100925 10/1/2025 WSSA, Account #829215163 272.24

10/1/25 829215163X100925 AT & T Mobility 27224
Quarterly Alarm Monitoring - A&E Groundwater Well,

10/1/25 883 October-December 2025 135.00

10/1/25 883 C & L Business Solutions 135.00

10/1/25 884 Monthly Alarm Monitoring for October - December 2025 177.00

10/1/25 884 C & L. Business Solutions 177.00
0 & M Workers Compensation Program for the 1st

10/1/25 ACWAJPIA1stQTR25-26 Quarter 2025-2026 14,248.74
Admin Workers Compensation Program for the 1st

10/1/25 ACWAJPIA1stQTR25-26 Quarter 2025-2026 1,222.69

10/1/25 ACWAJPIA1stQTR25-26 ACWA Joint Powers Insurance Authority 15,471.43
Taxi Cab to USDA Offices & Travel Expenses & Food

10/2/25 10022025 (Washington D.C.) 365.04

10/2/25 10022025 Board Meeting Lunch 9.37

10/2/25 10022025 Nader Shareghi 374.41

10/2/25 131774 Battery - Unit #74-16, Wiper Blades 512.21

10/2/25 131774 CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts Inc. 512.21

10/2/25 133149 Clearinghouse Query - 7 Employees 35.00

10/2/25 133149 Wienhoff Drug Testing 35.00

10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 November 2025

10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ALV01 - Director Health Benefits 2,073.58

10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ALVO01 - Director Dental Benefits 68.97

10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ALVO1 - Director Vision Benefits 18.56

11/10/2025 at 1:09 PM

Page: 1



Byron-Bethany Irrigation District

Purchase Journal

For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Date Invoice/CM # Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ALVO01 - Director Life Benefits 9.50
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ALVO01 - Director Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ARRO1 - O&M Health Benefits 928.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ARRO1 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ARRO01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ARRO01 - O&M Life Benefits 11.73
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ARO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 248
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CEROQ1 - O&M Health Benefits 928.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CERO1 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CERO01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CERO01 - O&M Life Benefits 35.12
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CERO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 DAVO01 - O&M Health Benefits 928.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 DAVO01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 DAV01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 DAVO01 - O&M Life Benefits 13.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 DAVO1 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Health Benefits 1,555.19
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Health Benefits Liability 518.39
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Life Benefits 39.26
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 FARO1 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 GAV01 - Admin Health Benefits 928.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 GAVO01 - Admin Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 GAVO01 - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 GAV01 - Admin Life Benefits 34.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 GAVO01 - Admin Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RUIO1 - Admin Health Benefits 928.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RUIO1 - Admin Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RUIO1 - Admin Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RUIO1 - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RUIO1 - Admin Life Benefits 13.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RUIO1 - Admin Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG10 - Director Health Benefits 2,747.49
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 MAG10 - Director Dental Benefits 128.32
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG10 - Director Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG10 - Director Life Benefits 7.10
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG10 - Director Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 MAG11 - Director Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG11 - Director Dental Benefits 68.97
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 MAG11 - Director Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG11 - Director Life Benefits 9.50
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MAG11 - Director Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Health Benefits 2,108.19
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Health Benefits Liability 702.73
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Life Benefits 70.95
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO1 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO2 - O&M Health Benefits 1,405.46
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO2 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
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10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO2 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO2 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO2 - O&M Life Benefits 12.08
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MARO02 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MEHO01 - O&M Health Benefits 1,405.46
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MEHO01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MEHO01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MEHO01 - O&M Life Benefits 66.05
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 MEHO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Mizuno - Admin Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Mizuno - Admin Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Mizuno - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Mizuno - Admin Life Benefits 26.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Mizuno - Admin Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 NAVO01 - O&M Health Benefits 1,405.46
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 NAVO01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 NAVO01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 NAVO1 - O&M Life Benefits 13.52
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 NAVO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 OROO01 - O&M Health Benefits 1,7565.02
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ORO01 - O&M Health Benefits Liability 826.43
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ORO01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 OROO01 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 95.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ORO01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 OROO01 - O&M Life Benefits 17.44
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 OROO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Padilla - O&M Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Padilla - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Padilla - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Padilla - O&M Life Benefits 11.73
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Padilla - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Health Benefits 1,892.14
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Health Benefits Liability 855.35
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Dental Benefits Liability 95.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Life Benefits 104.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PATO1 - Admin Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PERO1 - Director Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PERO1 - Director Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PERO1 - Director Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PEROQ1 - Director Life Benefits 7.10
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 PERO1 - Director Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 PET10 - Director Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PET10 - Director Dental Benefits 68.97
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 PET10 - Director Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PET10 - Director Life Benefits 10.25
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PET10 - Director Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO1 - Admin Health Benefits 1,5565.19
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO1 - Admin Health Benefits Liability 518.39
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO01 - Admin Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO1 - Admin Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO1 - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO1 - Admin Life Benefits 54.17
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10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 PETO1 - Admin Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RES01 - O&M Health Benefits 928.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RES01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RESO01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RESO01 - O&M Life Benefits 26.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 RESO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAO1 - Admin Health Benefits 1,755.02
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAO01 - Admin Health Benefits Liability 826.43
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAO01 - Admin Dental Benefits 3284
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAO01 - Admin Dental Benefits Liability 95.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAOQ1 - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAO1 - Admin Supplemental Life Benefits Liability 130.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAO1 - Admin Life Benefits 152.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 SHAQ1 - Admin Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Health Benefits 1,392.87
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Health Benefits Liability 464.29
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Dental Benefits ! 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Life Benefits 25.52
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 CLAO1 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 248
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 TUS15 - Director Health Benefits 2,073.58
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 TUS15 - Director Dental Benefits 68.97
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 TUS15 - Director Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 TUS15 - Director Life Benefits 9.77
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 TUS15 - Director Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Health Benefits 1,755.02
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Health Benefits Liability 826.43
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 95.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Life Benefits 34.00
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VAZ01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO01 - O&M Health Benefits 1,755.02
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO01 - O&M Health Benefits Liability 826.43
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO01 - O&M Dental Benefits 32.84
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO1 - O&M Dental Benefits Liability 36.13
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO01 - Admin Vision Benefits 18.56
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO01 - O&M Life Benefits 25.16
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 VEGO01 - O&M Employee Assistance Program 2.48
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Bedford - Retiree Health Benefits 1,024.90
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Carson - Retiree Health Benefits 512.45
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Griffith - Retiree Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 KAGO1 - Retiree Health Benefits 512.45
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Kleinert - Retiree Health Benefits 1,024.90
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Kopp - Retiree Health Benefits 512.45
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Martinez - Retiree Health Benefits 1,024.90
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Pombo - Retiree Health Benefits 1,549.24
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Serpa - Retiree Health Benefits 1,036.79
10/2/125 2025Benefits0707325 Shoemaker - Retiree Health Benefits 512.45
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 Zahn - Retiree Health Benefits 512.45
10/2/25 2025Benefits0707325 ACWA Joint Powers Insurance Authority 56,258.68
10/2/25 2360194175 Weekly Uniform Service for the week ending 10/2/2025 160.40
10/2/25 2360194175 UniFirst Corporation 160.40
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10/3/25 1-27239 Tires for Chevy Tahoe 1,786.56

10/3/25 1-27239 Beckley, Inc 1,786.56
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4159610850-0

10/3/25 10032025 8/28/25 - 9/29/25 116.02

10/3/25 10032025 Pacific Gas & Electric WSSA 116.02

10/3/25 10032025 Costco - 9/16/25 Board Meeting Lunch 91.32

10/3/25 10032025 Nader Shareghi 91.32
Consulting Services for the period of: September 2025 -
Water Accounting & Payments, Transfers, Rate Analysis

10/6/25 2025-9 & Development, Sisk Dam Expansion,& Misc support 1,837.50

10/6/25 2025-9 Mizuno Consulting, Inc. 1,837.50
Engineering and/or Professional Services for the period

10/7/25 123979 of: September 2025 - District GIS Mapping 2,278.30

10/7/25 123979 Provost & Prichard Consulting Group 2,278.30
Mobile Data plan & Usage for the Period: 10/8/2025 -

10/7/125 287253183134X101525 11/7/2025; Account #287253183134 617.13

10/7/25 287253183134X101525 AT & T Mobility 617.13

10/7/25 57964 On-Site Service on 10/7/25 - Network Issues 187.50

10/7/25 57964 Plus IT, Inc. 187.50
Unleaded ($3.355 per gallon) Clear Diesel ($3.619 per

10/8/25 0233929 gallon) 2,018.31

10/8/25 0233929 Ramos Qil Co., Inc. 2,018.31

10/8/25 132108 Battery for the BSD's Generator 125.72

10/8/25 132108 CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts Inc. 125.72

10/8/25 16455407 Transmission and Hydraulic oil 251.21

10/8/25 16455407 Pape Machinery 251.21

10/8/25 September 2025 Janitorial Fee For: 9/6/25 & 9/20/25 - WSSA 100.00

10/8/25 September 2025 Laurina Rocha 100.00

10/9/25 2360195622 Weekly Uniform Service for the week ending 10/9/2025 278.71

10/9/25 2360195622 UniFirst Corporation 278.71

10/9/25 AR16031 Groundwater Support Services for August 2025 1,117.69

10/9/25 AR16031 City of Brentwood 1,117.69

10/10/25 000024192333 WSSA Shop Phone Service 9/10/2025 - 10/9/2025 67.09

10/10/25 000024192333 Acct #9391053473

10/10/25 000024192333 AT&T 67.09

10/10/25 000024192334 WSSA Office Phone Service 9/10/2025 - 10/9/2025 125.15

10/10/25 000024192334 Acct #9391053474

10/10/25 000024192334 AT&T 125.16

10/10/25 10102025 Ag Water Reclamation Charge 5,428.80

10/10/25 10102025 M&I Water Reclamation Charge 1,619.37

10/10/25 10102025 CVPIA Ag Restoration Charge 213.28

10/10/25 10102025 CVPIA M&I Restoration Charge 1,561.23

10/10/25 10102025 Contract No. 14-06-200-785-LTR1-P

10/10/25 10102025 Bureau of Reclamation 8,822.68

10/10/25 19665 Parts for the Spray Truck 707.78

10/10/25 19665 Spraytec 707.78
Landscape Grounds Maintenance for the period of:

10/10/25 2510-75 October 2025 1,080.00

10/10/25 2510-75 Creative Outdoor Environments, Inc. 1,090.00
Landscape Grounds Maintenance for the period of:

10/10/25 2510-76 October 2025 - WSSA Office 365.00

10/10/25 2510-76 Creative Outdoor Environments, Inc. 365.00

10/10/25 57632 Remote Service - Windows 11 Upgrade 312.50

10/10/25 57632 Plus IT, Inc. 312.50
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Professional Legal Services (Coordinated Petitions) -

10/10/25 619538 September 2025 41,341.73

10/10/25 619538 Matter #46888.00001

10/10/25 619538 Downey Brand 41,341.73
Professional Legal Services (CVP Issues) - September

10/10/25 619539 2025 3,750.50

10/10/25 619539 Matter #46888.00003

10/10/25 619539 Downey Brand 3,750.50
Professional Legal Services (General Counsel) -

10/10/25 619540 September 2025 30,054.00

10/10/25 619540 Matter #46888.00008

10/10/25 619540 Downey Brand 30,054.00
Professional Legal Services (Legislation) - September

10/10/25 619541 2025 1,283.00

10/10/25 619541 Matter #46888.00011

10/10/25 619541 Downey Brand 1,283.00
Professional Legal Services (Pacific Gateway) -

10/10/25 619542 September 2025 3,932.00

10/10/25 619542 Matter #46888.00018

10/10/25 619542 Downey Brand 3,932.00

10/10/25 619543 Professional Legal Services (Prologis) - September 2025 1,472.00

10/10/25 619543 Matter #46888.00018

10/10/25 619543 Downey Brand 1,472.00
Professional Legal Services (DCP Water Rights Change

10/10/25 619550 Petition) - September 2025 16,773.00

10/10/25 619550 Matter #46888.00028

10/10/25 619550 Downey Brand 16,773.00

10/12/25 41949469 Contract Usage Charge for 11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025 498.31

10/12/25 41949469 UBEO West LLC 498.31
Engineering and/or Professional Services for the period

10/13/25 124383 of. September 2025 - Water Conservation Project 1,096.60

10/13/25 124383 Provost & Prichard Consulting Group 1,096.60

10/13/25 INVWA1456 B.F. Sisk Dam Raise Project 15,223.00

10/13/25 INVWA1456 San Luis Delta Mendota Water Authority 15,223.00
Unleaded ($3.278 per gallon) Clear Diesel ($3.601 per

10/14/25 0235063 gallon) 1,703.12

10/14/25 0235063 Ramos Oil Co., Inc. 1,703.12

10/14/25 1-27303 Flat Repair 25.00

10/14/25 1-27303 Beckley, inc 25.00
Auto and General Liability Program - 10/1/2025 -

10/14/25 10/1/25-10/1/26AutoG 10/1/2026 46,718.84
Auto and General Liability Program - 10/1/2025 -

10/14/25 10/1/25-10/1/26AutoG 10/1/2026 31,145.89

10/14/25 10/1/25-10/1/26AutoG ~ ACWA Joint Powers Insurance Authority 77,864.73

10/14/25 22537936 UL Certificate Fees 143.00

10/14/25 22537936 Bay Alarm Company 143.00
Professional Legal Services (DCP Water Right Change

10/14/25 3025374 Petition) - September 2025 16,729.92

10/14/25 3025374 Somach, Simmons & Dunn 16,729.92
Professional Services regarding Strategic Counseling -

10/14/25 51161691 Services through September 30, 2025 10,079.72

10/14/25 51161691 Foley & Lardner LLP 10,079.72
Construction Maintenance Equipment Supplies for WSSA

10/15/25 132567 Excavator 681.75
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10/15/25 132567
10/15/25 13725622
10/15/25 13725622
10/15/25 205860
10/16/25 205960
10/15/25 25-23
10/15/25 25-23

10/15/25 BBID2502
10/15/25 BBID2502

10/15/25 INV-7062
10/15/25 INV-7062

10/16/25 132615
10/16/25 132615
10/16/25 2360197290
10/16/25 2360197290

10/16/25 34625420
10/16/25 34625420
10/16/25 57974
10/16/25 57974

10/17/25 10172025
10/17/25 10172025
10/17/25 10172025
10/17/25 10172025
10/17/25 228059
10/17/25 228059

10/17/25 611268
10/17/25 611268
10/18/25 8012296994
10/18/25 8012296994
10/20/25 1-27325
10/20/25 1-27325
10/20/25 10202025
10/20/25 10202025
10/20/25 10202025
10/20/25 10202025

10/20/25 51164744
10/20/25 51164744
10/20/25 EO&MO000031125
10/20/25 EO&M000031125

10/20/25 SE550329-2025
10/20/25 SE550329-2025

10/20/25 SE597031-2025
10/20/25 SE597031-2025

10/20/25 SE659967-2025
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CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts Inc.

Monthly Pest Control Service at BBID: 10/15/2025
McCauley Ag Services

Unit #23-21 Repairs

Dornoch Inc.

Well Pump repairs at WSSA

JLT2 Electric

Government Relations Services - October 15 - November
14, 2025

Gavel Resources, LLC

Monthly Service Charge for DHQ Landlines - October
2025

Quality Communications

Construction Maintenance Equipment Supplies for WSSA
Excavator - Water Separator Valve

CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts Inc.

Weekly Uniform Service for the week ending 10/16/2025
UniFirst Corporation

Monthly Service Charge for DHQ Landlines (Account
#412466572)

Lingo

Remote Service - DNS Record

Plus IT, Inc.

Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #9158717444-1 -
9/17/25-10/16/25

Pacific Gas & Electric WSSA

Washington DC Trip & Irrigation Tour

Edwin R. Pattison Jr.

DHQ Maintenance Supplies for Water Feature
Brentwood Ace Hardware

Professional Legal Services through October 3, 2025 -
BBID Water Rights Consulting; Project #: 2101802.000
Exponent, Inc.

Shred It Service Dates: 9/23/2025 & 10/7/2025
Stericycle, Inc.

Tires for Unit #74-16 & 70-16

Beckley, Inc

Janitorial Fee For: 10/6/25, 10/13/25 & 10/20/25
Rossana Talavera

O&M Intern General Labor 9/15/25 - 10/17/25

Christian Denney

Professional Services regarding City of Fresno, et al. v.
US - Services through September 30 2025

Foley & Lardner LLP

FY2027 CVP O&M Program 1st Billing

U.S. Bank, National Association

License renewal: MGS XQ80 Emergency Generator - Unit
#87, VIN: 16MPF11295D040010, License #: SE550329
Department of Motor Vehicles

License renewal: Magnum Portable Light Tower - Unit
#84-08, VIN: 057240, License #: SE597031
Department of Motor Vehicles

License renewal: Atlas, VIN: 16MPF1124CD063207,
License #: SE659967

76.00
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Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Date Invoice/CM # Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
10/20/25 SE659967-2025 Department of Motor Vehicles 32.00
10/21/25 10212025 Shop & Wash Bay Cleaning Supplies 102.71
10/21/25 10212025 Wash Bay Cleaning Supplies 76.72
10/21/25 10212025 Brush Cutter Blades 120.00
10/21/25 10212025 Stretch Wrap for Equipment Shed 3245
10/21/25 10212025 4 7's Top Load Washer 517.44
10/21/25 10212025 Garden Forks 97.38
General Maintenance & Repair Materials - BSD Pipeline
10/21/25 10212025 Leak 63.93
General Maintenance & Repair Materials - BSD Pipeline
10/21/25 10212025 Leak 17.15
General Maintenance & Repair Materials for WSSA
10/21/25 10212025 Repairs 132.87
10/21/25 10212025 Carbide Bit Set & Bolts 87.83
10/21/25 10212025 Home Depot Credit Services 1,248.48
Notary Exam and Application Processing Fee -
10/21/25 10212025-GAVO1 Gavrilenko 40.00
10/21/26 10212025-GAVO01 Secretary of State 40.00
10/21/25 132864 V-Belt for Air Compressor 21.61
10/21/25 132864 CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts Inc. 21.61
10/21/25 57986 Remote Service - New AP 125.00
10/21/25 57986 Plus IT, Inc. 125.00
10/21/26 72111311 Utility Services for WSSA 193.67
10/21/25 72111311 Account #2004100 - 5023784
10/21/25 72111311 City of Tracy 193.67
10/22/25 0236682 Unleaded ($2.946 per gallon) 1,130.63
10/22/25 0236682 Ramos Qil Co., Inc. 1,130.63

Engineering and/or Professional Services for the period of
September 2025 - General On Call Engineering Services

10/22/25 20134-000-78 (Project #20134-001) 7,340.00
10/22/25 20134-000-78 PS 1N Retrofit Project (Project #20134-011) 390.00
10/22/25 20134-000-78 DCSC (Project 20134-015-203) Prologis 405.00
Wickiund Cut Water Supply Reliability Project (Project
10/22/25 20134-000-78 20134-016) 94,912.95
10/22/25 20134-000-78 Hazen & Sawyer 103,047.95
10/22/25 206918 Unit #22-21 Transmission Replacement 5,890.75
10/22/25 206918 Dornoch Inc. 5,890.75
10/23/25 2360198909 Weekly Uniform Service for the week ending 10/23/2025 161.89
10/23/25 2360198909 UniFirst Corporation 161.89
10/24/25 WR2025-23 FY 2025-26 Tracy Subbasin GSA Cost Share 23,526.00
10/24/25 WR2025-23 Customer No: BO00000069
10/24/25 WR2025-23 San Joaquin County Public Works Dept. 23,526.00
10/26/25 10262025 Internet Service for the period 11/6/25 - 12/5/25 147.85
10/26/25 10262025 Account #8155 60 053 0156887
10/26/25 10262025 . Comcast 147.85

Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4120785230
Irrigation Pump-Walnuts for Service Period 9/19/2025 -

10/27/25 10272025 10/20/2025 36.18
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4122301135

10/27/25 10272025 Sandhu MP17.59 2,572.44
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4120100230

10/27/25 10272025 WO DM C OTL 36.18
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4120785189

10/27/25 10272025 Spatafore AT DM C & Lammers Rd 89.81
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Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Date Invoice/CM # Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4120785354

10/27/25 10272025 Tatla MP19.15 Chrisman Road 205.45
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #4129023266

10/27/25 10272025 Delta Mendota Canal 28.93
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #412684479

10/27/25 10272025 Pumping Cost for Well on Corral Hollow 533.66

10/27/25 10272025 Pacific Gas & Electric 4120 3,300.07

Bond Counsel Fees & Expenses for Marks-Roos Report
for the 2018 Pump Station & Water Line Replacement

10/27/25 2025-M154 and 2021 WIIN Act & Water Supply financings 900.00
10/27/25 2025-M154 Weist Law 900.00
Bond Counsel Fees & Expenses for Marks-Roos Report
10/27/25 2025-M155 for the 2018 Pump Station & Water Line Replacement 450.00
10/27/25 2025-M155 Weist Law 450.00
Bond Counsel Fees & Expenses for Marks-Roos Report
10/27/25 2025-M156 for the 2021 WIIN Act & Water Supply financing 450.00
10/27/25 2025-M156 Weist Law 450.00
Monthly Service Charge for 490 Hoffman Line (Account
10/27/25 34636405 #412466573) 10/27/2025 - 11/26/2025 196.53
10/27/25 34636405 Lingo 196.53
10/28/25 10282025 Adobe - Monthly Adobe Subscription 24.98
10/28/25 10282025 Microsoft Subscription 216.30
10/28/25 10282025 SiriusXM 60.96
10/28/25 10282025 Mister Car Wash 32.99
Directv - Satellite Service for the period 9/28/2025 -
10/28/25 10282025 10/27/2025 116.99
10/28/25 10282025 Safeway - Stuff Lunch 123.14
10/28/25 10282025 Thai Jasmine - Admin Meeting 116.00
10/28/25 10282025 Hyatt, Valet Parking, Sacramento - DWR Hearing 524.37
10/28/25 10282025 eBay - Scada Parts 56.78
10/28/25 10282025 J.Milano - Parts for the Air Compressor 69.32
10/28/25 10282025 J.Milano - Materials for PS 3 54.43
Blue Diamond Attachments - Brush Cutter Attachement
10/28/25 10282025 and Parts for the Lawn Mower 1,017.86
10/28/25 10282025 All Star Heavy Haul - Truck Break down 139.05
10/28/25 10282025 FedEx - Notary Photo 16.26
10/28/25 10282025 Spraytec - Parts for the Spray Truck 1,125.56
10/28/25 10282025 Optimus - GPS Tracking Subscription 12.95
10/28/25 10282025 Network Solutions 167.88
10/28/25 10282025 O'Reilly Auto Parts - Parts for Unit #75-25 22.26
10/28/25 10282025 Shirasoni - Admin Lunch 174.80
10/28/25 10282025 Long Ranch, Costco, Safeway - 10/21/25 Board Meeting 379.63
10/28/25 10282025 Harbor Freight Tools - Shop Supplies 50.78
10/28/25 10282025 Harbor Freight Tools - Parts for the Air Compressor 335.52
10/28/25 10282025 Harbor Freight Tools - Materials for PS 3 203.46
10/28/25 10282025 Harbor Freight Tools - Tools for Unit #91-16 64.94
10/28/25 10282025 Truck Crane Store - Parts for Unit #92-21 175.41
10/28/25 10282025 The Home Depot - Parts for the Air Compressor 232.14
Amazon.com - Roller Chain, Gauge Wire 2 Conductor
10/28/25 10282025 Electrical Wire 96.70
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Water Test Kit 59.00
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Shop Supplies 180.64
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Membership Fee 140.29
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Byron-Bethany Irrigation District
Purchase Journal

For the Period From Oct 1, 2025 to Oct 31, 2025

Date Invoice/CM # Line Description Debit Amount Credit Amount
Amazon.com - Pro Max WiFi 7 Ceiling Mounted Access
10/28/25 10282025 Point with 2.5GbE Uplink 303.41
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Water Filter, Vinyl Electrical Tape 95.54
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com, Chewy, Safeway - Cats' and Dog's Food 114.30
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Shop Supplies 40.22
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Parts for the Spray Truck 81.53
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Light bulbs 178.26
10/28/25 10282025 Amazon.com - Shop Supplies 401.99
Nomadinternet - WSSA Pump House Office Monthly
10/28/25 10282025 Internet Service 224.90
10/28/25 10282025 Central Valley Community Bank 7,431.54
Vehicle Maintenance & Opacity Testing on Units #78-13,
92-20, 99-23, 82-20, 60-20, 82-15, 50-20, 91-16, 83-14,
10/28/25 63356 85-06 Service Date 10/31/2025 2,151.00
10/28/25 63356 Fleet Crew 2,151.00
: Unleaded ($3.070 per gallon) Clear Diesel ($3.531 per
10/29/25 0238105 gallon) 2,392.76
10/29/25 0238105 Ramos Qil Co., Inc. 2,392.76
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #7267502832
10/29/25 10292025 4380 Hoffman Ln for Period: 9/23/2025 - 10/22/2025 1,770.22
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2085093362 6P
10/29/25 10292025 N/Marsh Creek Rd 952.70
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2085093666
10/29/25 10292025 WS Bethany Canal 3P 288.87
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2085093230
10/29/25 10292025 SIM34 N/S Hwy 4 OPP 31.67
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2085093194 W
10/29/25 10292025 SPRR S Hoffman Ln 37.56
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2080801459
10/29/25 10292025 2200 Hoffman Ln 92.26
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2086930222
10/29/25 10292025 2200 Hoffman Ln Pump Station 4,513.33
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2085093357
10/29/25 10292025 7777 Bruns Rd 141.96
Pacific Gas & Electric Charges Account #2084691543
10/29/25 10292025 Herdlyn Rd & Byron Rd 20.22
10/29/25 10292025 Pacific Gas & Electric 2085 7,733.23
10/30/25 2360200761 Weekly Uniform Service for the week ending 10/30/2025 161.89
10/30/25 2360200761 UniFirst Corporation 161.89
Galvanized Steel Traffic Grate for Equipment Shed at
10/31/25 203699 DHQ 4,348.15
10/31/25 203699 Outcast Concrete Products, LLC 4,348.15
10/31/25 204467 Welding Supplies 217.00
10/31/25 204467 California Welding Supply 217.00
Realquest Geographic Package for Month of: October
10/31/25 82276767 2025 368.50
10/31/25 82276767 Corelogic Solutions, LLC 368.50
554,436.60 554,436.60

11/10/2025 at 1:09 PM
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“JComm, Inc.

SUMMARY REPORT
Byron-Bethany Irrigation District

October 2025

PROIJECT: Manage BBID Wehsite

e Updated website with updated information
e Performed site maintenance and updates

Project Status: Ongoing

PROJECT: News & Social Media

e Monitored social media accounts of water districts and media outlets
e Prepared news release re: Wicklund Cut emergency

Project Status: Ongoing

PROJECT: Wicklund Cut
e Strategized with BBID team about next steps, including new video production

Project Status: In Progress

PROJECT: USBR Presentation
e Made edits to presentation; participated in strategy discussion & presentation to USBR

Project Status: In Progress



PROJECT: ACWA Conference & Committee Meetings
e Attended ACWA Communications Committee meeting {virtual)
Project Status: Ongoing

Report Submitted by: Nick Janes
Date: 11/3/25
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